By-law #S-1-3 A By-Law to Amend By-Law #S-1 A By-Law Respecting Animal Control

The Council of the Town of Woodstock, under authority vested in it by Section 96(1) of the Municipalities Act, R.S.N.B., 1973, chapter M-22, enacts as follows:

Preamble

The purpose of this by-law is to amend by-law #S-1, an Animal Control By-law.

<u>Title</u>

This by-law may be cited as a by-law to amend by-law #S-1, an Animal Control By-law.

1. By-law #S-1, an Animal Control By-law, enacted on the 24th day of September 2001 together with all amendments is herein amended by adding after Section 11(3) the following Section 11(4):

Section 11(4)

Alternatively or in addition to the provisions for seizure and impounding herein before described, an owner of a dog is guilty of an offence who allows his or her dog to act in a manner contrary to the provisions of sections 11 (1) (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e) of the within by-law.

| Read a first time this | day of | , | 2016. | | | | |
|---------------------------|--------|---|---------|--|--|--|--|
| Read a second time this | day of | | , 2016. | | | | |
| Read a third time and ena | day of | | , 2016. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Arthur Slipp, Mayor | | | | Ann Marie Voutour, Director of Administrative Services | | | |